T
@
@
LL
@
&
B
@
<3
S
B
o=
o
~ =
T L
@ O
O @
=
@.
-

&

N

iR

e

2-Needle, Unison
industrial Sew

e

BE5210SO0PJA

No.0066-04



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
Ny XD RF

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers {Ref. No.) shown by the Index.
HEFan-maEnREd, BCsrbnTuaN (RefNo) ZHET B AT v 2 REL»>T, FOHEBEHS DN n%v.
2. Explanation of codes
LS D ERER
1) Codes on the ““Note’’ column
VER WMoRS

@ Fe means this part is changed from the previous parts list.
FEO A=Y YR I LTSEEEAALREEERL LT,
@ #01 ..., ... refer to the ""Note” explanation at bottom of page.
201 ~N—= T VFEE MEREAAESRELTT & v,

2) Codes on the "'E.C. {Engineering change}’’ column
“EEER” MOELS
(1) A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983&F 108 £ N B & ni.

(2 D.10/83 .. .. Obsoleted from October, 1983
19835108 £ N HBR & 1Lt
—@ When previous parts {Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
MO EEMEA L CERENRE
In this case, even obsoleted part {D.} can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders,
COEBAEEBEO)SALRETLIENTEI TS, FEFHL LN, s OE& & ERL T INENTF &,

Example (151)

Ref. Note Part No. Description E.C. Amt
No. e o %= - Reqg.
F3 S TEFAR £ # HE

1 B1401-100-000  Needle bar 'D10/83 U FE— -

| 141 4 B1401-100-000-A Needle bar IA.10/83] /N -

2 B1105-200-000 Frame cover D10/83] | B1105-300-000 -
+ .
B1105-300-000]  Frame cover 18.10/83 T L —Lhen— 1

in case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:

MEOHBELH HHEENER

In this case the new part number is replaced on the ' §&& (Japanese)” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.
IOBAEE, BREOMYSEWIFN I A DLAFLORESNTALTHNETOT, HLOKFBTIIEXT S0,

(B) €.10/83
{ v [B1105-500-000]  Frame cover fc10/83] BIIDS660T00 i
Correct No. Wrong No.
FLURE EihaE

Please order by the correct part number.
ELVCERETIEXT &,
M.10/83 ..... The amount required is changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the "Amt. Reg'’. column.
1983 10A L O HMBAETFE L -1, ZOBEAHEBHCIHF LVHEVNRRILTIHN I T,

3) Codes on the “Amt. Reg.” column
“HB MoELS

@ 2 Indicates amount required is 2.
KB O 2HEEEHLLIT.
2 20 ......... Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter)
BEax, 2A—tEEDLLET. BEEBX—FALTT)
g — e Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
IRy )R A LEBR S NS T T
@ (..o Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “‘asm.” and Z 3 in Japanese, in the "“Description’’ column.
M AMRE L T AFRE 4T L LT EBEEKBMIRIT "asm” M T I IERTLTHO 57

D e e e e e ek e D R e e e e s i R R D N N e e E e e D L e L)
°

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

in order to ensure that we deliver the corfrect parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
{ex. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

BRABSEXDED R

IOy JRMIERHENA T 2B A EXNEE, BHEOES(BIA . B1109-012-A00) TI5EXTF & w0,
ST, ZEND A=Y R FMDERES (AL, BA . No0010-01) X (3. BHMEE 4 T ERIEHTAEZLT
T N, WRDESEAO WA EB UL BEE»HN I TOTITHTE L,

P e R

D e S e e e e LA Rt

e
6t bt B Tn STy S e S ey © 8 B Ty B T G T Oy Oy

T 6 6y 8 s S B 8 § 8 0ty B Bt O A B B B S B Sy & T B 8 G n © B 6 S By Oy 58 BT B8 O a6t § B 5 S § S © N e B8 68y 6 S © o 6 oy & Sy B An Bt s S L 8 A § R e Ny § %



&5

(&)

CONTENTS
2| R

NEEDLE BA FEED ROCK SHAFT COMPONENTS
1 {EIER

i, JKIER f e e e e e e e e e

PRESSER BAR & WALKING FOOT COMPONENTS

A '?5:\ R B R
HOOK SHAFT & VERTICAL HOOK COMPONENTS

THh, 7.E\ B Rl e e e aaa e

REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER COMPONENTS
I

KNEE LIFTER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

B BB R . e

R &
5

THREAD STAND UNIT C@MP@MEE\??@ (S?EQEAL @R@Uﬁ PARTS)

FArIEER S {‘Mj‘%!ﬁ A agna)

uuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuu

BELT COVER & THREAD WINDER COMPONENTS

NI b hoiee FRABIZERR, .. e e e

TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS

’”’W‘ f”‘“g«f'u@mm %ﬁ ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
MUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS
5]



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
GREBSM I AAR

\
Y

b o e e e




E C. At
Description EEER 5 5 L,f."“.'
L S Gy

1

1

. .
bl Ls6

o
&~
4
n
@
~
o
~§

=Zde YY
OYES A HY7e
ERAIEE

LH®

UE

Dm 6,30 H=s 2.4 B=6,3 H=2,4
'}:J‘f'} RES GO frh
JULE THREAD EYVELET D.092/791B1128-52¢=-000
HLE THREAD VELET ANY/PY IUATERY
17/64=60 Lel PRARUY 11

1
Ty

{READ GUIDE, UPPER ThPuTe ‘
SCREY 9/646~40 L=7 THUTRLY G/46=40 L=7

TAKE~UP SPRIMG ADJUSTING PLATE TPRUAYR F3=0Y¢40

SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4,8 SHEYE 976440 L=4,5
ACE PLATE BIW TFTER

HEEDLE BAR FRAME gUlps FebP =% Povy

HASHER 4.8X8.4%0.8 E59%3% R 4 ,8%8,4%0.8
CREW 11/64«460 Lm0, 5 OURZR b $9/64wb0 L2905

D OSLIDE,LER ANCUTE LAY 5716 ’
THROAT PLATE 5/16 NUYR 5796

THROAT PLATE FIN N FAER S

SOREW F/ab-50 Lmg ES85° G/gbe4] Lug

Ed 11764460 Lw TNYIRDY 11/64-40 LB,
O1L CuP ASH, M.05/89|885%7 2ounure o

BE SLIDERIGHT AN LR Das /14

-
[P VN F R

B0

B R B A Tt B iy Lo O S URE R et SRS NP R I Y

14
14 GAG IREAD GUIDE ASM,, LOWER TrPUTY % 0z
i =560 {READ GUIDE frFuTH TE (73
4 U0 {READ RUSE A AL L] 1)
: 300 {READ SPRING NUAE F9T48 pez TS
g =51, HGE SCH He 5,8 BALRYY p=3 8 W=, S (1)
5 Gm§p W P/ bbb TUTTRLY Q764w60 L7
81 1= 0AD LIDE ASM, AN YLE 53
89 ; GROATUYPWINGTAYN, ANV {7 7E {73
&9 DE ANS YL H 1)
B [ NILNIEY S IRt et H
G 5 BoA AILNIAS L afvepe s 4
§5 0 L0 L= E5RDY 11/64=40 L=é
B3 5 BESE PLATE ASM, TEFR=LAY 4 45 nz
f i g EASE LEVER TFINATH Ty
5 s g D=L 7 H=2,8 BR LYY pEg,7 W=D, 8 (2)
8 STUD ASH, FEEDeLht - g2 1)
BE SioW 87 TEF AL w 2y
5 E PERSION DISE PIN TrFHel 95 pakey (2)
8 SION DISC THREAD GUIDE TEFADYNS FpPUTA 1)
[¥ =% 75Y - UTHUFTr 373254 T
51 8312 RELEASE PIN, SHORT TrRIMA Eo (23
527 B3P DIse EiF LI T (4)
5% B313 ION DISC HOLUDER 1rF3=995 2491 (23
817 510N SPRING TREF=TN® R ' (23
12 READ TENSION STUD MUT TPFAen TR (3
Biia READ TaKE-UP SPHING GUIDE ASH, TRFUNYE P9 OE {73
5Y EERT EW 1/8«44 L= 8.0 EHauY 1/8«44 1=8 (6D
58 5512 EAD TAKE=UP SPRING STUD ARRY R R D 1)
59 BIi2 SInN SPRING TRRUNT R 1)
60 §5=7 REW 11/64=40 L=V TPEIRLY 11764460 L=7 9
61 §5=8 REW 11/766~60 L=12,0 FAREY 19/64~40 L=12 |
&7 gr12 NSION RELEASE BAR LRIbA FURS - 1
63 0oy 8190 ROAT PLATE 9/32 &,07/79 | NU1R 9135 i




2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS
EE#h, RERR




Ref. [Note Par: No. Descriot; E C. ﬁmt,
No. (i 2, =3 escription - £ eq.
ac o & P Kﬁﬁﬁ o & F e
1 81908=520-0C0 THREAD TAKE=UP LEVER ASH. Fopry 93 1
2 BI1905=520-000 THREAD TAKE=-UP LEVER Fupty (1)
3 51906=059=6A0 TAXE=-UP LEVER PIN ASH, Fub®y T9Ey*2 I3 1)
A (R-2520890-08 OIL WICK BN, (0,17
5 B1967=057-040 TAKE=-UP LEVER COMNECTIOM ASM, Fobv s ASqE0nvg 02 1)
é C8=2020000=00 OIL WICK ey 0,1
s §$=8151950=5p SCREW 15/64=28 L=10,.5 PARY® 15/64-28 L=10,5 1
8 B14608-051=000 MEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NUKS = 753909k 1
9 B1210-051=0A0 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN ASH, NYK® = 2335E°y OF 9
T8 Ce=3036000-07 610 Witk 157 {0,717
19 B1206=051-000 COUMTERKEIGHTY YUPLAEY 1
12 §5-8680540-5p SCREW 9/32-28 L= 4.5 PARYY 9/32-28 L=4,5 4
13 55=86B81650=Tp SCREW 9/32<28 L=16 PAZYE 9732428 L=16 1
14 * 81207=051-040 PLUG SCREW ASM, D,02/791995%7 PIv5hidaye 9= -
15 @=3030000=00 0%t WICK vy (0,92
TS % TR0 THET TV PLUG 0s5.706. 1T 156 A U277  FAET eS8, 7K&. 1 L=¢6 T
16 §8=7681750=Tp SCREW 9/32-28 L=16,5 INETRYY 9/32-28 L=16.5 1
17 $5=-8480730-5p SCREW 9/32-28 L=7 PARLY 9/32-28 L=7 1
18 * B1205=-051-000 THRUSYT WASHER D.02/79]909%7 2145 Feh*ra C -
19 $5-8151150=8p SCREW 15/66-28 L=10,5 FARDY 15/64=28 L=10,5 . 1
20 B1203%=-051=-000 OIL FELT DOLYD PTARN TILE 9
1 BVTE0e-08T=0RT METH SWAFT BUSHIWE, FHONT BASW, UL TIARL TE T
22 B1230-051=000 LEATHER PLUG BOLYY VIABRL 2uutAty 13
23 CQ=2520000<00 OIL WICK b3 (0,13
24 D1650=055-8A0 TOp FEED CAM ASM, 90FIYNL D 1
L §§=8660530-TP SCREW 1/4=40 Ls 4,5 FARDY 1/4=40 Lsk.S (19
26 $§=86460970=7p SEREW 1/4=40 L= 8.5 PARDY 1/4=4) (=8,5 (12
27 BT220-562=0A7 STITCH DIRL ASH FOU FEUAN D= ;
28 58=8151230=5p SCREW 15/64-28 L=q2 PAZEY 15/44-28 Ls42 (23
29 B8B1294=019-000 SPROCKET RING A7e0ayYE yaoe 2
30 B1302=0351-000 SPROCKET WHEEL, UPPER 9ORTC QY b 1
24 55=8681650-1p SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 PARYY 9/32=28 L=16 1
%@ §8=7681750=Tp SCREW ©/32-28 L=16,5 LT 9/32-28 L=16,5 q
73 pIe07-085-800 MATN SHAFT PR T
LT BY23%-092=000 END SCREW NANZZNLT #DPYY R0 9
35 BI227=520=000 HAND WHEEL NAYZov 7 1
36 58=8152030-58p SCREW 15/64=28 L=20 PARLY 15/64-28 L=20 1
37 56=8151780-5p SCREW 15/64=28 L=97,0 PARDY 15/646=28 L=17 1
38 BI216-051<0A0 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING ASM,, REAR DOTND HLALRN (1) 7E 1
ki BTeTe-05T=007 WAIH SHAFY BUSHING ~ T, REAR FUSET GO UTEL (79 &
40 B1217=051=080 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR ASHM, 90L% 7 90N 2 UE (1)
49 $58=8150710=5p SCREW 15/64=28 Ls=7 PAZYY I5/4b6=gR L=7 (23
by | ow B1219=081=000 MAIN SHAFT REAR BUSHING D.08/79|58-1150002-00 -
* $B=1150002-00 BEARING 4,08/79] v pusoe . 13
43 B1218=051-000 REAR BEARING RETAINING COLLAR D059 HHOAYPYLLY i {13
Y §E-ETSTISU=%F SCREW TS784-28 1=10.% FARDY 15764<28 L=10,5 E]
45 B1301=051=000 TIMING BELTY BAZUTNAN b 9
ho B1303-055-R40 SPROCKET WHEEL LOWER ASM, YR ATOOTYR FobRuY~d 1
&7 B12146=019=000 SPROCKET RING A7009Y R Yy 9
48 BI30%=-055=400 SPROCKET WHEEL, LOWER 5% A7°05Yb b
49 55-8090410-5p SCREW 9/64=40 L= 3,5 PARYN 9/664=40 L=3,5 (1)
TR BT310-055-000 SAFETY CLUTECH SMAELT LINK FOEYOISF TE-UTT &
59 B13164-055=-00¢ SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK PIN PUEtoY=F HF=Yy0 £Ou €13
52 B1307=055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH HOOK PUENIY-F Ui 13
53 BI1305=055=-000~A | SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING PUEtLY=F Nz 1)
54 50-0640322-TP HINGE SCREVW 0= 6,35 H= 3,2 BPURYY D=6,35 H=3,2 (23
55 B1309~0%5=~000 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER=HDOK SPRING PURCIY=F FVPOYL PR (13
58 BTE0H=TES<GUT SEFEFY CLUYCH COUNTER-HOGK PUEYII-F FVET S 75
57 BY399-055~000 SAFETY CLUTCH BODY PULNIY-F oy €13
55 5§=7661110=TH SCREW 1/4-40 Ls11.0 tSrUY 1/4=460 L=11 (2

- -




T COMPONENTS

>. NEEDLE BAR & FEED ROCK SHAF
BTHE. KR ) BRG{R

oy
nd




Note { 550 )

201 ... Special order part

AL E AR S

Ref. |Note Part Ne. » E C Amt.
Ne. kg k2 2 Description B E A beA & }S(eq
1 B1421=051~-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME TAPER STUD NURS = Beptwity Fupesey 1
2 L $5=-8151160=-5p SCREW 15/64~-28 L=11,0 PAREY 15/64-28 L=14 1
3 B1420~518-000 MEEDLE BAR FRAME UE LS PR R 1
4 B1401~518=-000 MEEDLE BAR NYRS = 1
5 Bi411-521-040 MEEDLE BAR CONMNECTION ASM, NURS =943 o3I 1
& £5=7090910=5p SCREW 9/64=40 L= 8,5 WETHYY 9/64=40 1=8,5 {10
7 B1412=-051=000 FELT NUBY =202 J1pp (1
# B1438-051-040 OIL WICK ASM, A=pta PO eFY 355 9z 1
g BT&37=U5T-000 OTL WICK RETATNER b= BTN SFY T ITESEYT [
10 B1425~051-0A0 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SLIDE BLOCK ASM, NUR® = Zepveponey 23 1
419 NE=~6620310-5p NUT 3/16-32 OYH2TYh 3/796=32 1
12 B1429=059=040 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASM, NUHRS = Fepdayvyg 52 1
3 51631=520~0A0Q ROCK SHAFT REAR CRANK ASM, NUBY = Febde Jedvsss gz 1
T4 85=6151440-5p SCREW 15/64~28 L=1i4 C325Y 15/64-28 L=14 (1)
RE BT 56 =08 TURY NEEDLE BAR FREAME RO RS, MRS = g v ogURe 7Y T
16 LR=2020000~00 0IL WICK 29 (0,1
7 §0-079080%=8p HINGE SCREW D=7,94 H=8 AV LRYY D=7 ,94 H=S8 1
18 NE=6160520=-5p NUT  1/4-24 QURITYE 1/74<24 1
1 NG=6700620=5p NUT 5/96-24 QUAZTYE S/16=24 ]
20 B1455=051-040 DRIVING ROD CRANK NUBRY = JepN e GoysFe o3 q
4 55=415T920=5P SCREW 15788=28 L7190 LORONASTEL <28 T=TY [&B]
22 §D-095080A=5p HINGE SCREW ASM, ARy 0z 1
27 £Q-2020000=00 Ot WICK 1y {0,1)
24 BI402=-520~HAQ NEEDLE CLAMP (5/16) NURY A 5/16 o3 1
28 55=-6090410=Tp SCREW 9/64=460 L= 3.5 IWETIRYY 9/44=6D L=3,5 (2
26 MDPw=170R2300 NEEDLE DPX17 #23 NY DPX17 #23 2
55 BTeis=-5T=000 FEED P0G 5776 FTYNY 5716 2,6%7 1
28 SS=6580752=TP SCREW 1/8=40 L=7 OUAIPTR* b 1/8-460 L=6,3 2
2¢ Q01 BT1613=521~HOB FEED DOG 5/16 2 A2UNY 5716 270 1
3¢ Q01 Bi613-521-H0A FEED DOG 5/%6 2.6X%5 AOUNY 5716 2,6X5 1
39 B1605~051-000 OIL SUPPLY FELT ATYFCA TRZR PONIRADIN b 1
32 58-5080710=5p SCREW 1/8-64 L= &,5 PIARYY 1/8-44 [ =4,5 1
33 N6 USTZTU=SP NOT §78=4% UTATTIY T7E-%4 1
34 55=8081210-TH SCREW 1/8-44 L=11,5% D,10/81|55-6081210=-5p -

$$~6081210~5p SCREW 1/8=44 L=12 A,10/811E325% 1/8=4bb =12 1
§6«8620410=8p SCREW 3/16=32 =6 FARYY /1632 |=6 1
B1602=521-0A0 FEED BAR ASM, FoUAS S o= 1
' B1602~521-000 FEED BAR FoUav g 1
3 BT606=057=000 FEED BAR SLIDE TORE FOUATT IHTS [&B)
50 WS=0651510=Kp SPRING WASHER 6,5X12,5X1.5 NURINNY 2R 46,5012 ,5%1,5 (1)
46 $58-9151440=Cp SCREW 15/64~28 | =14 DUAZHES ok 15/646=28 L=14 1
41 B1609-051-000 FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, REAR AIAL F2UYN D mynARR 1
&2 $8-8152030=-5p SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 PARYY 15/64=2R =20 1
63 C$=1601010~5¢ THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=14 =10 ATALYY D=14 W=10 2% 2
e $8=-815047T0=-5P SCREW  15784-728 1=% PAROY ST RG =R =4 (€9]
65 B1616~562~0A0 FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK ASM, AINA RoysFe o= 1
46 58=7111630=-5p SCREW 11/64=40 L=14 FUETRIY 11/66=40 L=14 2
67 B1648~562-040 CONNECTING PIN ASM, RINT ADUSFeyen o3 1
48 Ca=2020000~00 0IL WiCk 1o (0.1
69 $S=8110520=Tp SCREW 11/66-40 = 4,5 PARUY 11/64~40 L=t,3 2
“TE BT&07=05T=000 FEED ROCK SHAFT BUYHING, FHONT AR FTTE¥T I H ;
51 $8-8151150=5p SCREW 15/64-28 L=10,5 PAREY 15/64-28 L=1(,5 1
57 B1603-521-040 FEED ROCKER ARM ASH, AIANTE2Y F3=pYyssy 52 1
53 §8=7111310=Tp SCREW 11/64=40 L=12,8 TESZLY 11/64-40 L=12,8 (23
A B1601~-581=000 FEED ROCK SHAFT AN ADyye o ’
55 B1606=012<-0A0 FEED BAR SHAFT ASHM, AOYANA vy 9z 1
. CE=9570000=07 UTTWITY FEN] (ST
57 (5=06460660~5H THRUST COLLAR ASHM,  D=6,35 Ws6,3% ASAFSY D=6,35 OF 1
56 $5-8090410=-TpP SCREW 9/64-60 L=3,9 FARYY 9/64<40 =3, (1
5¢ Q01 81613~521-G08 FEED DOG 9/32 A D7/79aoun 9/32v 1




4. PRESSER BAR & WALKING FOOT COMPONENTS
A, ERY R

(e

—

(@@

(W




Ref. |Nute Part Ne. E C Amt.
No. |iEd &k & Description EE E A ) £ EQ‘Q‘
. L
1 BIS02=051-000 PRESSER BAR GUIDE SLEEVE AHIRS ~ Poguy 1
¢ $5-8151150=5p SCREW 15/64=28 L=10.5 PARLY 15/64-28 L=10,5 1
3 BI501=040-000 PRESSER BAR YIRS - 1
4 B1503=051-400 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, UPPER AITHS = 9948 1 1
5 58-8151150=§p SCREW 15/64=28 L=10.5 FAREY 15/64-28 L=10,% 2
6 B1504=051~0A0 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASM, FIIHN T4 Pyyq 7% 1
7 55=7090910=5p SCREW 9/64=40 L= 8,5 IWETEYY 9/64=40 L=8,5 {13
K SP-0BGULET-5P HINGE SCREW U= § LER AESATY PEE HELLY 7
9 WP=0651056-5p WASHER 6.5X11x%1 E59%0%2 6,5%11%1 9
10 B1460=053=0A0 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER ASH, AFIPINFIR S 73 9
11 B1460=0%3-00A HAND LIFTER MOUNTING BRACKET AFIPHS FaReA 99
12 PY=0201200=50 TAPERED PIN 2x12 FeN®Leo 2x42 )
13 B1460-083-008 CONNECTING PIN TYIPTS Fa8%q4 yo 9 (12
Tz ES=711T5TU=-5p SCREW T1/64-60 L=T2.8 INEFFSY T1764=40 1512.8 Ty
15 BT461=529=0AD THREAD RELEASE GUIDE ASHM, TR2A 954 JF 9
16 B1662-053-000 THREAD RELEASE SPRING TR2A 9598 pra 1
17 * | B1S07=051-0A0 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASM, D.10/79 B1507-562=0A0 -
* | B1507~562-0A0 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASM, Ac10/79 g9Imr =% 23 9
18 # | 58-7090910-5p SCREW 9/66=40 L= B,5 D.10/79 $5-7091310-5p L=
""""" w | SE=709TETO-EF SCREW /66440 L=13.0 A TO077Y TRESETY 9784-40 L=7% &
19 B1542=05%-000 HAND LIFTER FOIPye 1
20 B15S15=051=000 HAND LIFTER PIN THIPHY oo 7
21 BI1503-051-800 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER RYIBE = DHAZY 2 1
22 5§=6090¢10=7p SCREW  9/64=40 L=9 E3RD% 9/64-40 L=9 1
23 BI525=520=HA0 PRESSER FOOT 5/16 ASHM, ATIVEPY 5416 OE 1
T BGAE=055-600 WALKING HAR URIVIWE LIWR TIRTY g =Sy g
25 Bi659=053-004 L SHAPED LINK LNt g yuo 1
26 §5=6111140-5p SCREW 11/64=460 L=11 E329% 11/64-40 L=11 1
27 5=6110310=8p NUT 11/64-40 DUBIIVE 11/64=40 1
28 BI457=055-000 SCREW STUD 9IR2U Luyy B yays 1
29 B14659=053-0A8 L SHAPED LINK CONNECTING STUD ASH, LNt S Yuoyvp g3 1
K3 TG~z 02000007 OTL WICR 100 D!
31 NE=6660430=5P NUT  1/4=40 DYURZIVE 1 /4=40 1
32 B14658=083~000 CONNECTING LINK YORDY LuTYULD 7
33 B1655~053=000 BUSHING GIRDYDEE 4B 2
34 B1456-053~000 UPPER FEED DRIVING SHAFT v AL ]
35 DI656=055=BA0 UPPER FEED SPRING ROD ASHM, 90%7YF 93 1
56 §8=716164U~5P SCREW 1/4-246 L=16,0 YWETRSY 97424 1=94 T3
37 B1656~055~800 KHINGE SCREW GOE2Y DURSFe YR 1
38 PI455=-055~-800 CONNECTING STUD POXTY OURS LAY D 1
39 P14653=055-800 UPPER FEED DRIVING ROD 9035y DURe 1
40 D1457=055-800 WASHER Losuas s B oade gepex 1
41 B1213=012-000 FELT RETAINER JIWE A9T ‘ 1
Y B1702-0712-000 OTL FELY TINF 7
43 + | p1458-055<-800 WING SCREW D.04/79 NS~6110530=~5p -
| K§=6110530-5p NUT 11/66=40 A, 04779 OURTTYE 11/ 64=40 1
bt B14669=053-000 ADJUSTING THUMB SCREW GIEIY FYIRS = FH=pUEH 9
45 Bl1667-0535~0A0 WALKING BAR ASM, GTXZYN R LSS~ JE 1
L6 B1468~053-000 WALKING BAR SPRING GORGYRS ~ AFIN* 4 1
e FF=GE0T4UT=EP HYNGE SCREW DE 8 H=TE FESREY BEE WET6 T
48 B1505-053-000 ADJUSTING PRATE SPRING AT F3I=LY RN 2 1
49 B1466-053=0ha0 WALKING BAR ASM, GVXTURS » 9T 2
50 £0=2020600=00 OIL WiCk bH] (0,13
51 B1470-521~HAQ WALKING FOOT ASM, 5/16 UL FNPL 5716 UE 1
52 $6=6110710=Tp SCREW 11/64=60 Lz 6,5 E525% 11/64-40 L=6,3 1)




5. HOOK SHAFT & VERTICAL HOOK COMPONENTS
TEh KFEERR

—— e e

i
! |
!
i
P !
e e ! (G i
. - !
- ~ !
(I
: I




Ref. INote Part No. ‘ E. C. Amt.
No. |k T & Description LA & z }j,c.q.
Z{ 4
T | 001 B1830=571-040 VERTICAL HOOK ASM, B AINTN? A 932 2
2 B1837=521=0A0 BOBBIN CASE ASM, ROENY Hez g3 2
k) B1837=521-00A BOBBIN CASE FREY Y reR (2
& B1837=~521-008 THREAD TENSION SPRING ArFI= Nz (2
5 | = §5=6560250«5H SCREW 3/32=80 L=1.7 D.11/79|85~6560250~TH -
* 55=65602506-TH SCREW Z2/32-80 L=1,7 ATT/79|E5F5Y 373280 L=1.7 &3]
6 58=2060210=5H SCREW 1/16=80 L=1,5 i IFIAY 1/16=80 L= 1.6 (23
7 B1830=521=~HAQ VERTICAL HOOK ASM, A AINTHY B8 932 2
& B9117-563-000 BOBBIN RN A 2
9 B1826=543-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER THNY? PuIA 2
10 WP=0371016=5D WASHER 3.7X8X1 E3%9 2 3,7X8x1 2
i1 55=6000420=8P SCREW 9/64~460 L=6 L5320 9/784-40 L=6 2
12 B1821=0651=040 SCREW STUD ASM, TANYT PUt405u08%°y o3 2
13 CQ=2020000=00 It WICK 29y (0,.2)
14 B1820~051~000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK THAY? Pute U2 2
15 B1823-051=0A0 PIN ASM, IAANT PurSyNy o= 2
16 CQ=2020000=00 OIL WICK vy £0.2)
7 B1814=563-060 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, UPPER RITYD HOAAN 2
18 B1822~543=000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRANK INAYT PuTIoFe .2
19 NG=6110420=8P NUT 11/64=40 OUAZIYR 11/64=60 2
Z20 B3542-581-000 01i FELT JIhk 1
21 B1802~031=0A0 BUSHING ASM,, FRONT YRYNY TIAR 1
27 CQ=2020000=00 OIL WiCK vy 0.1
23 55-8152030=5p SCREW 15/64=28 L=g0 FAFOY 5746428 (=20 7
24 NS=6110420=SP NUT 11/64=60 QUAZTYL 11/646<40 2
5 B1843-553=000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW N7 2Y3= F-tYRH® 2
26 55-6153040=-5P SCREW 15/64=28 L=30 E529% 15/64=28 L=30 2
27 WP=0753016=52 WASHER 7.5X16,0%X3,0 ES9AYR 7.5X16X3 2
28 5$-7762840-5p SCREW 1/4~28 1=28,0 IWESEUY 1/4-28 L=28 2
29 B1810~520-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT AN TR (ERY ) q
30 56=-8150710=Sp SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 PARYY 15/64-28 L=7 2
31 58-8151150=5p SCREW 15/64=28 L=10,5 FARYY 15/64-28 L=10,5 2
32 B1815~543~000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING., LOWER NRINT LAARY 2
33 1602/ B1818=051=-000 THRUST WASHER FANVAN I Y] 2
34 B1817~051-0A0 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASMs SMALL L AVAL SO E L 2
xE 5S-8660530=-Tp SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4,% FARDY T74<40 (=4,5 (29
3é 55~86604670-5P SCREW 1/4=40 L= 6,1 FARDY 1/4=40 L=6,1 (2)
37 B1816~051~0A0 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASHMs LARGE A% g AHNPIYT 9T 2
38 55~8660830=TpP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8,3 MARDY 1/b4=40 (28,3 %)
39 55=8151730=5p SCREW 15/64=28 L=%2 PARYY 15/64~28 L=12 2
40 B1840~051=-0A0 FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC ASM, Yy I=4% FoUng 9T 1
T §§-8150580~5p SCREW 15/64-28 (= 5,0 FAZOY T5764-28 L=% [&D)
Y B1811~563-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT SADDLE NTY I8¢ 1
43 B1312-055=-000 SAFETY CLUTCH KNOB PULtIY-F ALFS Ay 1
b P§=0200102=KH SPRING PIN 2.0X10 ARTOYLTN oy 2.0%10 1
4 B1639=-051-000 SPRING TN AT N2 1
46 B1313-055=000 SAFETY CLUTCH KNOB SLEEVE PORNLV=F KYHL wy 1
&7 E1374-057-000 SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET GEAR PoRYIUSF SFEIUR FS P 7
48 §5=8151780=5p SCREW 15/64=28 1.=17,0 PARYUY 15/64-2R8 L=17 1
49 §5-8152080=5p SCREW 15/64~28 |=19,% PARDY 15/64-28 L=15,5 1
50 B1801-521-000 HOOK ORJIVING SHAFT FEFAN] 1
51 B1804=051-000 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE YEUNY INARN ‘
52 §5=6151920=5p SCREW 15/64=28 1=19,0 E5%9% 15/64=28 L=19% 1
Ex Bi807=592=000 BUSHING B, INTERMEDIATE DEYYT TAARE B 1
54 B1807=051=0A0 BUSHING 1 ASM,, REAR YRYNT LpARL 9= 1
55 81807-051-000 BUSHING 1, REAR DAYND HL0AZH 1 )
56 B1808=051=000 BUSHING 2, REAR YRINT YOARN 2 1)
57 |« B1219-051~000 MAIN SHAFT REAR BUSHING D.08/791S8=1150002-00 -
# §8~1150002=-00 BEARING A, 08/79[A*puyoe )
TE B1809-0571-000 BEARING RETAINING COLLAR PEBRV RS DPVARYE: )
59 $5=8090530~TP SCREW 9/64=60 L= 5,0 PARYY 9/64=4( L=5 3)
60 55=-8150750=5p SCREW 15/64=28 L=7 PARDY 15/64-28 L=7 2
61 $5=8152030=5p SCREW 15/646=28 L=20 FAZDY 15/64~28 L=20 ki

Special order part (for fine:thread)
This is a selective part, so please consuit us

beforehend when placing your order

Bl E A& (R E)

ZOREIDBIRBETHN T TOT I EFNOE

BeorLoHrés~sHuEbETaw




6. REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER COMPONENTS
% 4 Lot~ (R

- 17 -



Ref. Note Part No. E. C Amt.
No. j¢bdc &, B Description L& H 5 &, ?Lq'
L
1 B1614=521-040 WORK CRANK CONNECTING ROD ASM, FoYQURY o= 1
2 Bi6r2=057-000 FRICTION PLATE #2749 F3=1Y HIVY (1)
3 % 55=-8089210~TH SCREW 1/8=64 L=11,5 D.02/82]55-6081220-TP -
# §5-6081220-Tp SCREW 1/8=44 L=12 A, 02/82]L320% 1/8=644 L=12 (2
& NG=$080210=-5p NUT 1/8=44 QUnZsIr 17844 (2%
5 §8~8151780=5p SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.,0 PARDY 15/64-28 L=17 (17
& $§=-8151770=5p SCREW 15/64~28 L=17,0 FARYUY 15/64=-28 =17 {13
7 B1636~0S5=-000 FEED ECCENTRIC ADJUSTING KNOB FIHS A B
8 B1639=051=~000 SPRING OB EY Nz 1
9 RE=0500000-~K0 SNAP RING 5 EN*2r4D 5 q
10 B1626=562-000 FEED SCCENTRIC GUIDE *7Y FIA=0Y PuTLhL 1
11 B1624=085=000 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY SPRING 20U FIA-LYNL R 1
12 B1625=057-040 RETAINING COLLAR ASM, AOUFI-PUESN S N a9y o2 1
73 SE=ETTUSTO=SP STREW  TT178%4=460 %8 AT T 784 ~40 1T=5 IS}
16 56-8110750=8p SCREW 11/64=~60 L= 6,5 PARDY 19/64-40 L=6,5 {12
15 B1213=012-000 FELT RETAINER JIMk A9I 1
16 B1702=012=000 01l FELT JINk 1
17 B1647-562=000 FEED REGULATING FORK LINK AOU F3-0Y 7333930 1
18 B16646=562-000 NEEDLE BEARING JA3RY00 ZepNly 9N Oug 1
19 B1646~56=080 FEED REGULATING LTNK PIN ASWM, A0V FIARVILT 75 7% ]
20 £Q=-2020000-00 0IL WICK 250 o, 1
21 B2O07-232=000 TENSIDN SPRING EYRPUN® & 1
2 B1647=122-000 SUSPENSION BRACKET: A EYN°Y NYVany A 1
23 §5-8150710=-5p SCREW 15/64=28 Ls? FARDY 15/64-28 L=7 1
24 81667-521-000 FEED LIMITING PLATE FOY BITN 4R 1
25" B8 ee=5E2=0Ry FEED REGULATING PIW ESW, AV F3=FUEE 0L i
26 Ca-2020000=00 OIL WICK P 0.1
a7 NS=g110530=58p NUT 11/64=40 QUAZTIr 11/64=40 1
28 §6-9111820~8p SCREW 11/64=460 1=18 QUAZEN ek 11/646=460 1.=18 1
29 58-9121340=-Cp SCREW 3/16-28 L=13 OUAZE It 3/16-28 1=13 2
30 WP=04BOR56~8p WASHER 4.8X8,4X0,8 E59%N%2 4 ,8x8,4X0,8 2
51 55=01T0750=5P SCREW TT1764=-%0 L= 6,5 FIRDY TT/64-40 16,5 1
32 55-8110%20-TP SCREW 11/64=40 (= 4,5 RPAZLY 11/64=40 L=m4,5 ’
33 B1642-5462=-000 FEED REGULATING ARM PIN A2 F3=-0YUHFE pey 1
34 B1641~542=~000 FEED REGULATING ARM SHAFT FIY F3=pUHTY He o 9
“3s $5=-8110750=85Pp SCREW 11/64=40 L= ¢&,5 PARDY 11/64<40 L=6,.5 1
3é B1640~542=-04A0 FEED REGULATING ARM ASM, A0Y FI-pYnFy o9z 1
37 SE=7151210=35P SCREW  157644=-28 [=7¢ YhESHOY AT 64 =08 (=12 [&D]
58 B1614~135=000 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING SLIDE BLOCK noavv b
39 55=7090540=-TP SCREW 9/64~40 | =5 INETRLY 9/64=60 L=5 1
40 B1643-542-000 BUSHING, FOR ARM SHAFT A0 FI=TYHFY v AN 9
461 56-8110510=5p SCREW 11/64=40 L=g FARDY 11/64=40 L=5 9
42 B1645~562=000 FEED REGULATING LINK F0Y F3-0YL0 9
43 Su=HTT0750=5P SCREW T17646-40 1= 6,5 FARUYTT764-40 L=6,5 i]
b4 B1651=562=-0A0 FEED CHANGING FORK ASM, A2U NIRDUND D3VR DE 1
&S 58=-9151630=-CpP SCREW 15/64=28 |=15,5 QUARZET L 15/64-28 13
L6 B1652=521=000 FEED CHANGING SHAFT BASE A LAV ERWHWELE LR S i
47 SM=b081542=Cp SCREW M8X1.25 L=1s QURIPTIR bk M8 1.=15 2
48 B1653=521=000 FEED CHANGING SHAFT A2Y ADhouv g 1
&9 BT656-5T=0A0 FEED CHANGING ARM ASM, 00 ASHhOHFE TF k
50 §5-8151280=8p SCREW 15/64=28 1=12,0 PARDY 15/64-28 L=92 1)
51 §5=8151150=-5p SCREW 15/64=28 L=1¢,5 FAZOY 15/64-28 1L=10,5 13
57 B1657~521=-000 FEED REGULATING ROD 79 $3-8Y QUR 1
83 G0=0660323=Tp HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 3,2 ARyt D=6.35 |I=3,2 2
54 B1626-5%5=000 REVERSE FEED CONTRQL LEVER FIULNS - 1
55 B1658~57T=-040 TENSION SPRING REGULATING ARM ASH, EUNCTNYZRY F3=-0UF55Y 0% q
5é $85«7121410=5p SCREW '3/16-28 L=14 INEIRYY 3/16=-28 L=1é 1)
57 $§-8151280=8p SCREW 15/64~28 L=12,0 FAZLUY 15/44~-28 (=12 1
58 §8=7620750~5p SCREW 3/16~=32 L= 6,5 ILESRDY 3/16=32 L=6,5 2
59 B1666=521=-000 TENSION SPRING B Eun®untz 8 9
&0 B1660~521=000 REVERSE FEED CONTROQL LEVER SHAFT F7Y FA-LY PRS-t 1
&1 BET1662-562=000 COLLAR AU = §VHYR k]
&2 $8-9660940-8p SCREW 1/4=40 |=8.5 QUARZEt Ll 1/46=40 L=8,5 1
63 $S=86460970~TP SCREW 1/4=40 L= 8,5 FARDY 1/46=40 L=8,5 1

-_12 -




p::hEElER

BLEs.

KNEE LIFTER & OlL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

7.




Ref. |Note Part No. b E. C .@mt
MNo. | o 3 escription < §h 2 neq.
FER oo & LEER E
1 B3409-053-000 KNEE LIFTER FRONT LEVER L9 Po 21F2 1
2 §0-0790561=5p HINGE SCREW D= 7.%94 H= 3,6 AYRYY D=7 .94 H=3,6 2
3 PO=-0231100-08 SPLIT PIN 2,3X11 qures  2,.3%11 1
& B3430-051-000 KNEE LIFTER REAR LEVER £y Py Sup 53 1
5 B3413=521«-000 REAR LIFTING BAR TUOYYRS = 1
[} C8=0510710~=5¢C THRUST COLLAR ASHM, D=591_N=7 ASARTIY D=S 1 W=7 OF 9
7 §8=-7110%40-8p SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 ILEFRDY 19/64=40 L= § (13
& B3494=051-000 REAR LIFTING BAR SPRING 200 YUKt = Fypva i
9 8183950 T=0F0 OIL RESERVOIR ASH, PIVSEYTTOE 1
10 B1841=521-000 OIL DRIP FELT NI 0% 4 Fheoe =y 1
11 B3431-5¢1-0Cp KNEE LIFTER ASM, LY PHY Yeg 53 1
12 B3631-5£1~089 KNEE DRIVING SHAFT BRACKET ASM, Eg2PyY v omFe oz (13
13 B34246=521=000 KNEE PRESS ROD A E9YPF 30300 4 (13
14 B3625=521=0090 ROTATING LEVER B LY PEY neFyoF B {13
15 $5-81535070-5P SUREW T5/764~28 [=30 PAROYTTST 6438 =50 (€)
16 N3-6150210~3p NUT 15/64-28 QUNI3YF 15/64=28 (2)
17 B3424=521~000 ROTATING LEVER A EYCPEY ndFuaFe A £1)
18 # §5-9181540~-5p SCREW 15/646-28 L=15,0 D.09/80|55-9151540=58R -
k4 §$5-9151%40=8R SCREW 15/64-28 1=15 A, 09/80|DUNIH bk 15/64-28 L=15 (2)
99 834631=521-000 KNEE PRESS ROD BASE YA ANEAY LA €13
4] B34 eY=5¢ =000 WNEE PRESS SPRING [ AN S AR SN [&D D
21 83430=521-000 KNEE PRESS JOINT CINPo wge g 1)
22 $8=-7151550=5p SCREW 15/64-28 1=14.5 TNETRDY 15/64=08 L=i4,5 (1)
23 B34628=-521-000 PRESSER SPRING EIYPFIN 2 #91v 2 {13
26 $6=7020510=-5p SCREW 9/64~40 L= 4,6 INESRYY 9/64=~40 L=4 .6 (13
£5 B3427-521~0A0 KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING ARM ASM, CIYPF BFYN 0 pywyyasFe gz {13
28 BITI0=552=0KG KNEE PRESS PLATE ASW, E9ePF1T 7% S
£7 B3431=552~000~4 | KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER EYSPFIE e = 1)
Z8 58=-9661120=0p SCREW 1/4=40 L=10,5 QUAZH e 1/46~40 L=10,5 P
z29 B34619=122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD CY¥YPF 2F5%p (13
30 B3420-521-000 KNEE PRESS ROD B E9*?F 325%2 B 1)
21 B3432=-521=000 PIN LY PFUSF nuavorey 13
32 BA627-521~000 KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING ARM BTN Py IFST T RS SN D)
i3 §5=-9182010=8n SCREW 9/32=20 L=20 QUAIHRS bE 9/32=20 L=20 {2)
3 585-7151610-8p SCREW 15/64=28 =16 EI2YY 15/64=28 L=16 2




3. THREAD STAND UNIT COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
ESVEE LI EAC RS S Y

ANote

Ref Part No. Descrioti E C . s %mg.
No. Lz o escription < i neq.
i a & LEER rr d

L B3304-051=080 THREAD STAND ASHM, {+EF Y=F 1
2 83310-012-000 POSITION CUP SET SCREW LL3F ArPuTA DALY (1)
3 WS=0661560=KR SPRING WASHER 6,6X11.9X1.5 NERIS N R 6, 46X17,9%9.5 1)
4 B3309=012~000 POSITION CUP TFEF ArPuT4 ¥OURYS I&D]

S B3307-521=-000 THREAD GUIDE APAFARPOTA (3)
6 83308-012=-000 ROD WASHER {E8F 1RPITIOY &
7 B3306-012-000 SPoOL ROD 1+85 91nu h
8 53312=-012-000 $POOL RETAINER 1P7F FLPSA 3
2 NM=6061061=SE NUT_ M6 QunRosTYE Mé 10%11,5%X10 (%D
170 83305-012=-000 SPoGL PIN {r7F YR %)
11 23311-012=-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION i LA 3y
12, B3302-012=000 SPOOL REST ROD {F3F a0z (1)

13 83303~372=-0A0 SPOOL REST ASM, TrI%97 9% 4
14 SM=9061080=SE SCREW Mo L=10 oYRoRTLE Mé L=10 (2)
15 WP=(560860~SE WASHER S5.6X12%0,8 E39%AYR 5,6%12%X0,8 (3)
16 WS=-0531060-KR SPRING WASHER 5,3%X8.3X1 NP 2YS AR 5,3%X8,3X1 (2
17 N§=-6123881=SE NUT 3/16-28 QUNITIR 3796-28 &)
18 83303-012-0A0 SPOOL REST ASHM, {r3%95 7% (&Y
19 NM=6100663-SE NUT M990 BYN73J+ W10 392 (23
20 SK=3452000=SE WOOD SCREW D=4,5 L=20 E22YY D=6 ,5 L=20 (3
21 WS=1002560=KR SPRING WASHER 10Xx18x2,.5 NE RGNS R 10X18%X2,5 19
22 B3301-012=000 SPGOL STAND {rRFHN A €1

— 15 -




BELT COVER & THREAD WINDER COMPONENTS

NI b F oS-,

| Ref | Note Part No. : o E. C. 3 ﬁm!:.
No.riid S & Description LEEER ua & %zeé(é__“
4 83201-012-080 BOBHIN WINDER ASH, Tr7F Y=F 1
P4 SK=5682000=5¢ HOOD SCREW D=64,8 L=20 RWETFYY D=4, B L=20 €2)
3 WP-0501016=5¢ WASHER 5X10.5X4 E39%n%% 5%10,5%1 (2
4 B3201-012~0A0 THREAD WINDER ASH, AE7% V=3 &P
g §§=7T10BeC=5H SCREW 117664=60 L=7.% YRESRDY T1/6k=40 L=7,5 [&B)
6 HP=0501016=5¢ WASHER SX10.5X%1 E39%A%2 5%X10,5%1 1)
7 B3223-012-0A0 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM, TEIF ThFIeURt it o2 (1)
8 B3126-012~000 TENSION BISC {+F3=93 €2y
9 B3129-012-800 TENSION SPRING 8 {F¥3=5 N2 B (1
10 B3925-012~000 THREAD TENSION S7UD NUT 1bFIey FYR 1)
T e e=0Te-08% EOBETN WINDER WHEEL ASW, AN T (&)
iz §6=8110510=-$n SCREW  11/64=40 L=5 PARDY 11/64=60 (=5 1)
13 B3206~012-040 BOBBIN WINDER BASE ASM, Th7%30 4 932 1)
14 B3229-012-000 BRAKE CLAMP BLRS =AY A5TC0 1)
15 §6«7110410=5y SCREW 11/64=40 =4 TRES2YY 1176440 L= 4 1)
16 B3278=-012-000 RAUBBER BRAKE AR T (1)
T SDw (49026 T80 HINGE SCREW 054 .Y He?,. & SRSV P=g,9 H=0.6 [€B)
18 83212-012-000¢ SPINDLE TERELN D 1)
19 83217=012-00¢ STOP LATCH RN L 54 (1
20 $S-7081310=5n SCREW 1/8-44 L=12,5 WEIIYY 1/8=46 L=17,5 N
21 B8230~521=0A0 BELT COVER ASM, AR EANY - o3 1
220 iBBr30-521-004 BELY COVER AY B EANG = (1)
23 B8230-521~008 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD ATRFANY - 99T - ()
26 = WP=0650876<5D WASHER 6.5X13X0,8 D.046/81|WP~0621016~5D -
* WP=0621016=$D WASHER &,2%913X%1 A,046/81 39902 ¢,2xX13%1 2
25 $5=7150740=5p SCREW 15/64-28 (=7 IETRD 15/64=28 L7 2
26 B8230-521-00¢ BELT COVER AUXILIARY PLATE AMBEANS = HyeFen ¢1)
27 SK=3482500=8¢C WOOD SCREW D=é,8 (=2% TULEIRLY p=6,8 L=2S (2
28 WP=-05091016=5¢ WASHER 5X710.5X1 E39% A% a2 5x10,5x1 23

- 16 —




(Wwss) 9

COH-ES-€I918 | BOM-IZS-EISIE | VOH-2G-21918 004 ~2IS-£1118 000-2Is-21118 OUH-ZG-04piE | OVH-026-G26E | OFH-025-230vI8 O0H-25-60118 L
¥EE PIOPUDIB E
DON-IZS-EI918 | HON-IZS-CI9IE | YON-I26-Eiolg OOH-2Ig-E g OOH-2IG-2111g OVN-IZG-0Lpi8 | OWN-02§-626I18 | OUN-0S-20¢18 OON-I2S-60118 wwosl % e
OOW-12G-€1018| HOW-12G-EI9I8 ] VOR-125-1918 009-215-£1118 009-2iG-2118 OvM-126-0L919 |  OVA-126-6261 | OYW-025-20%18 00K~ 12560118 (W6 Gy mﬁ g
00T-26-€I918| BOT-125-21918 | vOTI-126-£1918 003-21S- €118 004- 2IS-2lilg Ov1-126-04718| OVTI-Ig6-G26iE | OV1-026-20vid 007-1E5-801d (wwigl) w_\ 4
OOM-iZG-CIONS)  BOX-12$-EI%NE] YON-126-£i9I8 003~ ZiG-£iiig 003-2i8-21118 OVN-126-04518 ] OVM-02$-52618 | OWM-025-20718 00M-128-601g (wuge) % | €
004-126-¢i9ig 804-125-£1916 V04-125-2191§ OY4-195-04pi8 GY4-025762518 OVH-025-20vig 004124 ~60HE W\m m
002-215-€1H8 002-215-2118 "
000-126-€1918] 800-125-£1918| VO0G-125-€ISig OV0-126-04%18 | OVC-126-62618 | OVE-026-20%i8 00G-125-601(8 (uugy) ¢ | |-
B B W BOLE (@ K (& =) W g ETLThl (W IYTE (BB woiE U
Bog pead bog pesd 8oQ peesd By “epls peg 1497 *epis ped wsD 3007 BubDM | WSD 1004 4B88BIY [wsD WO epeeN 84Did J0OYL (7) ebrog olpeen

akdn

d

3]

i

i
§
og

o
At
i

=
&
£

S1dvd 30NV DNIONVHIX

O

u
L
Q
L

e 17 -



NUMERICAL. INDEX OF PARTS . #® 5
Fart No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part Mo, Page  Ref.
B LB No. it n MNo. &5 i No. fE ] " Ho.
£ : v S -] 81311=055~000 4 57 B1607=-051=000 é 50 B1822=563-000 10 18
EXCLUSIVEE PARTS 8" R A EB4 81312-055=000 10 63 B1609=051=000 6 41 B1823=-0571«0A0 70 s
B1105=051=000 220 |81313-055-000 10 66 [B1613-521-D0A 17 1-6 |81824=563-000 10 9
B11046=-0589-000 2 26 81314-055-000 & 51 B1613-521=008B 17 1=H |B1830=521=HAQ 10 7
B1109=821-000 17 1=A 181316=057=000 10 67  |B1613=521=000 i7? 1=1 1B1830-521=0A0 10 1
1 1109=-521-F00 17 2=A IB1407-578-000 ~ 6 3 B1613-521=F0A 17 2«6 [B1837-521=040 10 ?
B1109=521-600 2 83  IB1402-520-DA0 17 1B |B1613=521=F0B 17 2=H {81837-521-004 10 3
B1I09«5¢1-H00 2 25 |B1402-520<FA0 17 2B |B1613«521=F00 i7 2=1 {B1837~521=008 10 &
B1109=521=H00 17 9=A 181402-520-HAO 6 24 {B1613-521-608 6 59 |B1838=521-000 2 41
B1109-521=-K00 17 3-4 181402=520-HAO 17 9B |B1613-521=H0A [ 30 81839- 521 =0A0 94 9
B1109=521~100 17 4eh |B1402-520-KA0 17 = 3-B [B1613-521-HOA 17 9=6 [81840-051-040 10 40
B1109=521-M00 17 54 BT402-520-1UA0 £7 4=B |B1613«521=H08 6 29 B1841-521-000 14 19
B1109=-521=880 17 4=A |B1602-520=MAOD 17 58 |B1613=521=H0B 17 9=H 51843563000 10 25
BT109-527=a00 17 3=A [B1402-520-NA0 17 6B |B1613=521=H00 6 27 B184664=521=000 2 40
B1190-051-040 2 37 |B1408=051=000 A 8 |B1613=521=H00 17 9-1 | 31965-590=6¢6 % i
B1190=051-000 2 39  |B1411-521-0A0 6 5  |B1613-5271=K0A 17 3<6 |81905-520-000 4 2
B1111=051=040 2 38  |81412«051-000 6 7 181613-521-K0B 17 3=H |B1906-051-040 4 3
BI192=512=C00 17 1=E |BT4T4=755-000 12 0 38 |B1613-521-K00 17 31 |B1907-057~040 4 5
B1112=592=€00 17 2=F |B1420-518=000 6 3 [B1613=521-L0A 17 46 B2007=232-000 12 21
BTT12=512=000 2 724 7 |81621-051-000 ) 1 B1613=-521=L08 17 4H 83101-053-000 P 1
B1112-592-p00 17 9% 181423-051-000 2 21 B1613-521-1L00 17 61 83506-079-000" 3 3
B1112=-512-800 7 E-F {B1425-051-0A0 ) 10 B1613-5271<M0A 17 5G B39116=521~000 2 -9
B1112-512=600 17 GE B1429-051-0A0 6 12 B1613=521-M0B 97 5H B3121=521-040 2 43
B11122512-600 17 5-& |BT43T-520-0A0 87T [B1613-521-M00 17 51 |83122-521-000 2 &2
512=-HOO 17 6=E |B1434-051-0A0 [ 18 B1613=521=N0OA 17 6=G [B3123-520-000 2 58
592-4060 §7 7=€ [B1635-051-0A0 6 20 B1613=521=N0B 17 6=H |B3124-051-000 2 47
1P e8]2=K00 97 8-F [81437-051-000 ] 9 B1613=-521=N00 17 6=1 |B3T26=8527=0640 2 v
Ge=512=-C00 17 j=F |B1638-051-0A0 ) 8 B1613=521=004 17 8=G |83125-012=-000 2 55
132592-£¢0 7 2-F |B1455«053-000 B 33 [B1613-521-Q08 17 8=H 183125-012-009 6 10
BI11%5=512-000 2 30 B1456-053-000 8 34 B1613-521-Q00 17 8=1 1B31246=012-000 16 8-
B1173=512=000 17 9=F [B1457=055=000 8. 28 |B1614=-521-0A0 12 1 B3126~051-000 2 32
81 §12-E00 §7  3«f |B1458-053~000 8 32 [81616~562-0A0 6 45 B3127~051~000 2 59
B1115=512=F00 17 4F |B1459-053-0AB 8 29 |81622-057-000 12 2 E3128-520-600 3 %y
B111%=-512=600 17 Guf [B14659-053-00A 8 25 B1624-055=000 i2 §1 B3129-012-800 16 9
B1115=512=H00 17 6eF |B1460=053=0A0 8 10 |B1624=555<000 12 54 1B3129-05%3-000 2 54
Bi115-812=400 17 7=F |81460-053=-004A 8 71 B1625-057=-0A0 12 i2 83131=051=000 2 48
B1113=512=-K00 17 8=F {81460=053~008 8 13  1B1626-562-000 12 10 83132-051-000 2 53
gTT94=-0%7-000 " 2 10 B1461-521-040 3 i5 81636-055-000 12 7 83134=521=000 2 Gy
B1128-051-000 2 16  |B1462-053-000 8 16 [B1639-051-000 10 65 |53737-827680 5 54
B1128-522-000 2 14 816465-053=000 8 24 |B1639-051-000 i2 8 B3138-051-000 2 is
B1929-521=000 2 16 B14666-053=-040 8 69 81640-562=-04A0 12 326 B3201=012«0A0 16 4
1130=5279-040 Z 31 |B1667-053-040 8 45 |B1641-562-000 12 36 3209012080 16 1
1=521-000 @ 32 B1468~053-000 8 &6 81642-562-000 12 33 B3206-012-0A0 96 1%
; 2 33 B1469-053=-000 8 24 B1643-562-000 12 &0 B3212-012-000 16 18
Bi1132~321-000 2 34 B81670-521-DA0 17 1=-D B1644-562-0A0 12 25 B3276-07T2-040 16 94
B1140=-051-000 2 3 B1670=521-FAQ 17 2-D |B1645-562~000 12 42 B3217«012~000 16 19
B1150-051«000 3 1 B1670-521=-HA0 8 51 __1B1646-562~0A0 12 19 83223-012-0A0 16 7
152-051=-000 4 13 81470-521=HA0 17 9=D 81647122000 92 22 B3228-012-000 96 16
053«000 @ 8 B1470=521=-KA0 17 3-D|B1667~562=000 12 17 B3229<012-000 16 146
B1157-009-040 2 29 B1470<521=LA0 17 4=D |B16468=562-0A0 6 67 B3301=012-000 15 97
B1158=563~000 2 5 B1470=521=-MA0 17 5-D B1651-562=0A0 12 44 |B3I07-057-080 75 3
11202=-081=-0/0 4 21 B14670«521=-NA0O 17 6-D 181652=-521-000 12 Lé 83302-012~000 15 12
B120%«051-000 b 20 B1670-521-040 17 8=D |B1653=521~000 i2 48 B3303<-012-0A0 95 98
B1205=051-000 [ 18 B1501=040-000 8 3 B1656=521=0A0 12 69 B3303«372-0A0 1s 13
B1206«051-000 4 11 B1502«051=000 8 1 81657=521-000 12 52 83305-012-000 15 190
B1207=051=0A40 4 T B1503=051=-400 8 3 B1658-521=0A0 12 55 83306=-092-000 15 7
81210«-051=-040 & 9 81503-051-800 8 21 B1660-521-000 12 60 BIZ07- 5?ﬂ «0Gh i5 g
B121%=012-000 & &1 8B1504=-0591=040 8 6 B1662-562-000 i2 61 B3308-012-000 15 é
B121%=012=000 1215 81505-053-000 8 48 [B1664=562-000 12 18 83309-042-000 i5 4
E1214=019=000 4 29 |BT507=051-0A0 8 17 |B1666=-521=000 1259 1B3310-012-000 15 2
B1274=019=-000 [ &7 B1507-562-040 8 17 B1667-521-000 12 24 B3311=012-000 i5 19
BiZ96-0851-040 4 38 B1509-051-000 2 9 B1702=-012-000 8 62 B3312=012-000 15 8
B1216-051=000 4 39 B1512=-051=000 8 19 B1702=-012-000 12 16 B3409-053-000 14 1
B129Tm081=0R/0 4 &0 B1515-051=000 8 20 B1807-521=000 10 50 B3410-051-000 14 &
B1298=081-000 & 43 |B1525=520-FA0 17 2-C181802-051=0A0 i0 21 83613521000 14 g
B1210=081=000 4 462 B1525«520~-HA0 8 23 B1804~051-000 0 51 B34616=051-000 94 8
B1219=-051-000 10 57 B1525=520-HA0 57 9=C181807=051-0A0 i0 54 83419=-122-000 14 29
81226-562~040 4 2% 81525=520=-KA0 17 3=C|B1807-051=-000 10 55 B3420=521-000 14 3g
B12RT=8520=000 4 35 B1525-520=NA0 i7 6=C 81807-512=-000 10 53 BI494<827=-000 14 97
B1230-051-000 & 22 81525-521-DA0 17 1=C |§T808-057-000 10 56 83625-521-000 16 14
E1233=012-000 4 34 |B1525=521-LA0 17 4=C 181809-051-000 10 58 B3426-521-000 1% 13
B1301=051=000 & 45 B1525-521-MA0 7 5¢ B1810=520=000 10 29 B3627-521~0A0 14 25
51302-051-000 & 30 81525=521=GA0 17 8-C |B1811=563=000 10 42 B36427=521-000 14 32
B1305=-055=-4A0 4 46 B1601=521-000 6 S4 B1814-563-000 10 17 B3628=521-000 14 2%
B1303-055-400 . 4 48 |B1602-521-0A0 6 36 B1815-563-000 10 32 |g¥7I0i¥II-000 14 20
B1305-055=000=A & 53 B1602-521~000 6 37 |BT8T6=05T-0A0 10 37 B34630=521-000 14 21
B1307=055-000 4 52 |B1603-521-0A0 6 52 81817-051-0A0 10 34 183430=552-0A0 14 26
E1308=055=000 4 56 B1606=0712=-0A0 6 55 81818-051-000 10 33 B3431«=521=-080 14 12
B1309=085-000 & 5% B1606=051-000 [ 38 B1820«051=000 10 T4 83431=-521=0C0 14 11
E1310-085-000 & 50 B1605«051-000 ] 31 B1821=051=0A0 10 12 B3431=521-000 14 19

18 —




NUMERICAL. INDEX OF PARTS g 5]
Fart No. Page Ref. Part No. Page  Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Fef.
g wW No. Sk " MNo. % H No. ShiE i1 Mo
83431-552-000-4 14 27 SD~0640323-TP 12 53 §8~8150580=38P 10 61
83432-521-000 14 34 §0-Q790361=5P 14 2 58-8150710=5P 4 61
B3509-051-000 2 7 SB=0790801=5P 6 17 | 58-8150710=-5P 10 30
B3542-581=000 10 20 SD=0800481-5P 8 8 |5s-815p710-5P 12 23
B8230-~521-0A0 16 24 SB=0801601=8D 8 47 | 5%-8150750-5P 10 60
BB230=521-004 16 22 SD=095080A=5P 6 22 |5S-8151150~5P A 7
88230-521-008 16 23 ., | $5-8153150-5P 419
88230-521-00C 16 26 | SCREW ¥ 155-8151150-3p 4 44
89117w563=000 10 8 | $K=3452000-SE 15 20 |58-8151150-sP & 51
s SK=3682000=5C 16 2 |35-8151150-5P 8 2
OiL. WiCK O | SK-3482500-8C 16 27 |55=8151150=8P 8 5
CQ=2020000=00 4 6 SM=6081562=CP 12 47 |55"8151150-5p 10 31
£Q=-2020000-00 6 16 SH=9061080-SE 15 14 | 58-815115D-8p 12 51
£Q~2020000~00 6 23 §5-2040210-5H 10 6 55-81571160~-3P 6 2
£G=2020000=-00 6 48 $5-2090710=5p 2 17 |$S5-8151230-5P L 28
CQ-2020000-00 8 30 $55-2090710~5p 2 36 55m8151230-5P 10 39
£Q~72020000~-00 8 50 $5-2110920~TP 2 28 |[55-8151280-5p 1250
€Q-2020000-00 10 13 $5-3090610=-8P 2 4 |55-B151280-5p fe 57
£Q-2020000-00 10 16 $5-5080710~5p 6 32 §8~-8151770=3P 1z 6
£Q-2020000=-00 10 22 58-6080810=5p 2 57 |5S8-8151780-5P & 37
£Q-2020000-00 2 20 §5-6081290~8p 6 34 |55-8151780-3p 10 48
£Q-2020000-00 12 26 55-6081220=TP 12 3 |$5~8951780~5P 12 5
CQ=2520000=00 4 4 $5=6090410-7P 6 25 |55-8152030~5P L 3%
2520000=00 & 23 $5-6090620~5F 10 11 |55-8152030-3P & 42
6 56 | §55-6090630~-SP 227 |85-B132030-8P 10 23
€a-3030000-00 4 10 §5-6090910-TP 8 22 [55-8752030-5p 16 61
CG-3030000-00 4 15 §5-6110610=Tp 2 42 |55~8152080-5P 10 49
: - - $5-6110740=-7p 8§ 52 |5$-8153010=-8p 14 15
THRUSTCOLLAR - 252 EAT = | 55.6111140=5P 8 26 |55-8620610-5P 6 35
£5-0510710-5¢C 14 6 55-6151440=5P 6 14 |55-8660330~TP & 2%
£5=06460660-5k & 57 35-6151920=5p 6 21 |58-8660530=Tp ¢ 33
£5=1401010-5¢ 6 43 $5-6151920~5P 10 52 |55-8460670-5p 10 36
e oy B R B SR §5-6153040-5P 10 26 |55-8660830-7TP 10 38
EXCLUSIVE PARTS "0 BRI #8 2 $5-6560250=8H 10 5 |5S5-8660970-TP 6 26
01201-055-800 4 33 $58-6560250="TH 10 5 |55-8660970~TP 12 63
D1450-055-BA0 4 24 $5-6580752=Tp 6 28 |55-8680540=3P 4 12
D1453-055-800 8 39 $5=7081310~85Hn 16 20 155~8680730=5p & 17
D1454=-055=840 8 35 §8~7050510=-8p 14 24 [SS-85814650-7P 4 13
D14355-955=800 & 38 55=7090520=5p 2 19 [55-8681650~7p 4 31
31456-055-800 8 37 $§5-7090540-7P 12 39 {55-9111010-5P 2 23
DI457=055-800 : 60 $5=7090910~5p 6 6 155+9111820=8p 12 28
D1458-055-800 8 43 §5=7090910-8P 8 7 185=9121340=CP 12 29
» . §5=7090910~5p 8 18 |55-9151440~CP 6 40
NEEDLE $5-7091310~5p 8 18 |§§-975954p-5P © 14 18
MDP=17082300 6 26 §§=7116470~5N 16 15 |58~9151540=-8R 16 18
NUT . $5=7110560=8P 14 7 158-9151630=Cp 12 4%
Y Fob 155-7110720-3p 2 40 |55+9182010=SN 14 33
NM=5061061=SE 15 9 $5-7110820~SW 16 5 |85~9660940~5P 12 62
NH=6100663-SE 15 19 58-7111310-8P 8 14 |55~9661120=CP 16 28
NS=6060350~5P 2 80 $5=7111310~7p 6 53
NG-56080210-5P 6 33 | §3-¥i17410-8p 6 46 | PLUG ik A%
NE=608B0210~8P 12 4 55-7121410=8p 12 56 {TA=0570601-M0 4 15=9
NS=46110370-8P 8 27 $5=7150740=8p 2 6
NS=6110420=5P 10 19 $5=7150740~5p 16 25 WASHER Eg
NE~56110620~5P 10 24 55=7151210=5p 12 37 |wp~0371016~3D 10 10
N5=6110530~5P B 43 $5=7151550=3p 16 22 |ip~0480856-5p 2 22
NS~6110530=5P 12 27 $S=7151610~5P 14 34 WP=0480856-8P 12 30
NE-6123881-8E 15 17 $5-7161640-5P 8 36 |upP=0501016-3¢ 16 3
NE=6150310~5P 16 16 $5-7620750~59 12 58 [WP=0501016=3¢ 16 6
NS=6160520~5P 6 18 §5-7661110=TH 4 58 |up=-0501016=5¢C 16 28
NS=656520310<8P 6 11 $5-7681750=TP & 16 |uP-0560860-58 15 15
NS=6660430-5P § 31 $5=7681750=TP 4 32 |up=06621014-5D 16 24
N§=6700420-5P 65 19 §5-77678460=-5p 10 28  |WP-0650876=5D 16 24
. . $5-8081210-TH 6 34 uP-0651056=5D 8 9
PN . B> 155-8081210-TH 12 3 up=0753016=52 10 27
PE=0231100~08 1h 3 55-8090410~8P & 69 |YS-0531040=KR 15 1¢
PS=0200102-KH M b4 $8-8090410-TP 6 58 |u§-0644560-KR 15 3
PY=0201200=-50 8 12 55=8090530-7P 10 59 |WS~-0651510-¢p 6 39
N $5-8110510=8N 16 12 |u8-1002560~=KR 15 21
SNAP RING X% | 55-8110510=8p 2 15
RE=0500000-%0 12 9 $5<-8110510=8P 12 13
) e 55-8110510~8p 12 41
HINGE SCREW B2 1 55e8110520-7p 6 49
58-1150002-00 b 42 $5-8110520=7P 12 32
SB~=1150002=00 0 57 §§-8110750-~5P 12 14
SD-0380551=5L 2 35 55-8110750=8P 12 39
S0~04670281=8P 2 65 $55-8110750-5P i2 35
§D=0490261=5P 16 1 55-8110750=8p 12 43
$D=-0630241=8D 212 $5-8111251=~§P 2 61
§D~06460322=7P P $5-8150410=5p 6 bb







edlBKE | ]

JUK] CORPORATION JUKI S #




